
SNDT Women's University 
KNathibai Thackersey Road, 
Mumbai 400 020 
Phone +91 22 2203 1879 
Eax: +91 22 2201 8226 

Estb/Gen-12/2025-26/|5G0 

Elig1bility: 

Valid Food License, 

(1) Pan, 

The scaled quotations are invited from reputed Caterers for supplying Breakfast, Lunch, 
Snacks, Tea, Coffee etc. to the University employees and students for Canteen campus of 
the University, for the period of one year. 

The canteen contractor needs to have following: 

Quotation offering rent per month along with necessary documents, should reach the office 
of the Deputy Registrar, Establishment as on 25 September, 2025 be fore 4.00 p.m. at 
SNDT Women's University, 1 N. T. Road, Mumbai-400 020. 

(iii) Registration of CGST/SGST 

ENS, 

Estb: 1910 

Sub:-Quotation solicited for the University Canteen, SNDT Women's University, 
Churchgate Camnpus. 

SNDT Women's University reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, without 
assigning any reasons thereof. 

(iv) Experience certificate of 3 years 

Note: 

NIVERSI?, 
NOTIFICATION 

(1) Contractor shall be finalized on the 

9, aeftarg shzzfl Aof 
ja3 Hoo oR0 
Telegram : UNIWOMEN 
Website : sndt.ac.in 

(1) Turnover of Rs. 10 Lakhs per ainum for last 3 years. 

12 August, 2025 

12|o/z025 

Contractor. 

basis of rent. 
(2) The period of the services, shall be 1l months or on the basis of performance. 
(3) The University has fixed the rate of 10 items as per Annexure �A" 
(4) The contractor will have to supplv these 10 items at this prescribed rate. The rate of 

other items shall be decided in the University in consultation with the chosen Canteen 

(5) The contractor will have to pay the applicable GST as per the rule along with the 
monthly rent. 

(Registrar) 
SNDT Women's University, 

Mumbai 



The canteen contractor will have to provide Tea/Coffee, Snack. Lunch 
and Evening Snacks, at the following rate: 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name of the 

Tea 

Coffee 

Item 

Dal, Rice 

Dal, Rice, Bhaji 
Chapati 
Misal Pav 

Masala Dosa 

Batata Vada 

Samosa 

"Annexure-A" 

10 Puri Bhaji 

Quantity 

200ml 
100ml 

200ml 

250gm 
300gm 
30gm 

225gm (Two Pav) 
250gm 

100gm (Two Piece) 
150gm (Two Piece) 
300gm (Five Puris) 

Rate 

Rs. 15.00 
Rs.08.00 

Rs.20.00 

Rs.20.00 
Rs.25.00 

Rs.6.00 per chapatti 
Rs.30.00 

Rs.40.00 

Rs.20.00 

Rs.25.00 

Rs.50.00 

For any other item to be kept in the canteen the rates should be fixed 
with prior approval of the Registrar, SNDT Womnen's University. 

G 
(Registrar) 

SNDT Women's University 
Mumbai 



k, Lunch 

1 

3 

BID FORMATE : 

Offered rent for the month (July-2025 to 
April-2026) when University Colleges in Rs. 
force. 

Offered rent for Non-Working Vacational 
Month. i.e. May & June, 2026. 

Electricity Charges & Water Charges 

Rs.. 

...1 

(Needs to be on Letter Head with seal and signature) 

..... 

As per the separate 
Meter. 
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