SNDT Women's University

1, Nathibai Thackersey Road,

Estb/Gen-12/2025-26/1560

Mumbai 400 020 Phone: +91 22 2203 1879

Fax: +91 22 2201 8226



श्रीमती ना. दा. ठाकरसी महिला विद्यापीठ

9, नाथीबाई ठाकरसी मार्ग मुंबई ४०० ०२०

Telegram: UNIWOMEN Website: sndt.ac.in

12 August, 2025

**NOTIFICATION** 

12/09/2025

Sub:-Quotation solicited for the University Canteen, SNDT Women's University, Churchgate Campus.

The sealed quotations are invited from reputed Caterers for supplying Breakfast, Lunch, Snacks, Tea, Coffee etc. to the University employees and students for Canteen campus of the University, for the period of one year.

Quotation offering rent per month along with necessary documents, should reach the office of the Deputy Registrar, Establishment as **on 25 September, 2025 before 4.00 p.m.** at SNDT Women's University, 1 N. T. Road, Mumbai-400 020.

SNDT Women's University reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, without assigning any reasons thereof.

Eligibility:

The canteen contractor needs to have following:

- (i) Valid Food License,
- (ii) Pan,
- (iii) Registration of CGST/SGST
- (iv) Experience certificate of 3 years
- (v) Turnover of Rs.10 Lakhs per annum for last 3 years.

Note:

- (1) Contractor shall be finalized on the basis of rent.
- (2) The period of the services, shall be 11 months or on the basis of performance.
- (3) The University has fixed the rate of 10 items as per Annexure "A"
- (4) The contractor will have to supply these 10 items at this prescribed rate. The rate of other items shall be decided in the University in consultation with the chosen Canteen contractor.
- (5) The contractor will have to pay the applicable GST as per the rule along with the monthly rent.

(Registrar) SNDT Women's University,

Mumbai

## "Annexure-A"

The canteen contractor will have to provide Tea/Coffee, Snack, Lunch and Evening Snacks, at the following rate:

Sr. No.	Name of the · Item	Quantity	Rate
1	Tea	200ml	Rs.15.00
		100ml	Rs.08.00
2	Coffee	200ml	Rs.20.00
3	Dal, Rice	250gm	Rs.20.00
4	Dal, Rice, Bhaji	300gm	Rs.25.00
5	Chapati	30gm	Rs.6.00 per chapatti
6	Misal Pav	225gm (Two Pav)	Rs.30.00
7	Masala Dosa	250gm	Rs.40.00
8	Batata Vada	100gm (Two Piece)	Rs.20.00
9	Samosa	150gm (Two Piece)	Rs.25.00
10	Puri Bhaji	300gm (Five Puris)	Rs.50.00

For any other item to be kept in the canteen the rates should be fixed with prior approval of the Registrar, SNDT Women's University.

(Registrar)
SNDT Women's University
Mumbai

## **BID FORMATE:**

1	Offered rent for the month (July-2025 to April-2026) when University Colleges in force.	Rs/-
2	Offered rent for Non-Working Vacational Month. i.e. May & June, 2026.	Rs/-
3	Electricity Charges & Water Charges	As per the separate Meter.

(Needs to be on Letter Head with seal and signature)